RUSHCREEK TOWNSHIP ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

LOGAN COUNTY, OHIO, MAY, 2019

ALL ZONING PERMITS:  $20.00 each for the first $2,000.00 of construction costs.
$1.00 additional for each $1000.00 of additional construction
costs.

$20.00 minimum charge for any zoning permit.

ALL ZONING PERMITS ISSUED BY THE TOWNSHIP ZONING OEFICER

ALL REQUESTS FOR "ZONING VARIANCES" OR "ZONING CONDITIONAL USE PERMITS" WILL
RESULT IN A CHARGED FEE OF $160.00 PER REQUEST. THE TOWNSHIP ZONING OFFICER WILL
CALL FOR A MEETING OF THE LOCAL TOWNSHIP "ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS" TO CONSIDER
THE VALIDITY OF THE REQUEST, AT WHICH TIME, APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL WILL BE
DECIDED AND A PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED, IF APPROVED. THE $160.00 FEE APPLIES REGARDLESS
OF THE OUTCOME OF THE DECISION. THE FEE IS DUE AND PAYABLE BEFORE THE MEETING IS

"CALLED". THIS FEE IS IN ADDITION TO THE BASIC "ZONING PERMIT" FEE OUTLINED ABOVE.

ANY TOWNSHIP RESIDENT REQUESTING AN "AMENDMENT" TO THE RUSHCREEK TOWNSHIP
ZONING RESOLUTION, WILL BE CHARGED A FEE OF $160.00. A MEETING OF THE TOWNSHIP
"ZONING COMMITTEE" WILL BE CALLED TO CONSIDER THE REQUEST AND PROCEED
ACCORDING TO THE TOWNSHIP'S RULES FOR THE PROCESS. THIS FEE IS PAYABLE AS EXPLAINED

ABOVE.

ALL PAYMENT ARE REQUIRED BY CASH OR CHECK WRITTEN TO THE "RUSHCREEK TOWNSHIP

BOARD OF TRUSTEES". ALL FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE.



